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1. Favor making it easier to immigrate

Do you think we should make it $easy_text or $hard_text for immigrants to come to the United States legally?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Easier 24% 25% 23% 22% 25% 24% 20% 34% 22% 11%

No change 26% 28% 24% 40% 26% 24% 17% 26% 28% 21%
Harder 41% 40% 42% 23% 38% 46% 57% 31% 39% 61%
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 15% 11% 5% 6% 8% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (448) (551) (139) (261) (405) (185) (345) (422) (232)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Easier 24% 22% 30% 29% 25% 21% 27% 31% 23% 19% 26% 25%
No change 26% 26% 26% 27% 25% 26% 29% 30% 24% 31% 25% 23%
Harder 41% 44% 31% 35% 44% 45% 30% 26% 43% 41% 40% 41%
Not sure 9% 8% 13% 9% 6% 8% 13% 13% 9% 8% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (821) (91) (87) (379) (293) (51) (124) (187) (202) (377) (233)
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2. Path to temporary legal status

Do you $fav_text or $opp_text providing a way for illegal immigrants already in the United States to obtain temporary legal status if they pass background checks,

pay fines, and have jobs?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Favor strongly 23% 25% 21% 27% 23% 21% 18% 38% 17% 10%
Favor somewnhat 33% 32% 34% 30% 30% 37% 32% 36% 31% 31%
Oppose somewhat 15% 14% 16% 18% 11% 14% 19% 7% 15% 27%
Oppose strongly 21% 22% 20% 11% 24% 22% 27% 8% 27% 28%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 13% 11% 5% 4% 11% 9% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (447) (552) (139) (261) (405) (185) (345) (422) (232)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Favor strongly 23% 19% 26% 38% 26% 21% 21% 25% 21% 22% 25% 21%
Favor somewhat 33% 32% 39% 32% 31% 35% 35% 29% 35% 28% 37% 30%
Oppose somewhat 15% 17% 8% 11% 14% 20% 12% 20% 18% 15% 11% 20%
Oppose strongly 21% 25% 10% 9% 20% 22% 15% 17% 17% 21% 22% 22%
Not sure 8% 7% 17% 9% 9% 3% 17% 10% 8% 14% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (822) (91) (86) (379) (294) (51) (128) (187) (202) (377) (233)
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3. Path to status as a legal resident

Do you $fav_text or $opp_text providing a way for illegal immigrants already in the United States to become permanent legal U.S. residents, but not U.S. citizens, if

they pass background checks, pay fines, and have jobs?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Favor strongly 18% 19% 17% 18% 15% 20% 18% 32% 11% 9%
Favor somewhat 34% 36% 32% 39% 33% 35% 26% 37% 34% 30%
Oppose somewhat 16% 17% 16% 18% 17% 14% 20% 10% 18% 23%
Oppose strongly 23% 23% 23% 14% 23% 26% 29% 10% 28% 34%
Not sure 9% 6% 12% 12% 12% 5% 8% 11% 9% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (448) (549) (139) (259) (405) (185) (344) (422) (231)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Favor strongly 18% 16% 23% 23% 18% 17% 23% 19% 13% 17% 21% 18%
Favor somewhat 34% 32% 38% 41% 35% 32% 26% 41% 39% 32% 32% 35%
Oppose somewhat 16% 17% 8% 22% 14% 22% 22% 13% 15% 18% 17% 16%
Oppose strongly 23% 27% 14% 8% 22% 24% 13% 21% 25% 22% 24% 22%
Not sure 9% 8% 16% 6% 10% 4% 16% 6% 9% 11% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (820) (90) (87) (378) (294) (51) (123) (188) (201) (376) (232)
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4. Path to citizenship

Do you $fav_text or $opp_text providing a way for illegal immigrants currently in the country to gain legal U.S. citizenship if they pass background checks, pay fines,

and have jobs?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Favor strongly 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 20% 16% 32% 13% 5%
Favor somewhat 31% 34% 29% 33% 31% 31% 27% 35% 30% 29%
Oppose somewhat 16% 15% 18% 16% 14% 17% 19% 10% 17% 26%
Oppose strongly 25% 26% 24% 16% 26% 28% 32% 11% 31% 36%
Not sure 9% 6% 12% 17% 12% 4% 6% 12% 9% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (446) (552) (139) (260) (405) (185) (345) (421) (232)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Favor strongly 18% 16% 18% 30% 19% 16% 21% 20% 15% 17% 21% 16%
Favor somewhat 31% 30% 35% 34% 34% 32% 32% 32% 35% 30% 29% 34%
Oppose somewhat 16% 18% 16% 10% 15% 20% 9% 17% 18% 20% 15% 15%
Oppose strongly 25% 29% 14% 16% 23% 27% 21% 23% 22% 22% 28% 27%
Not sure 9% 8% 18% 10% 10% 5% 18% 8% 10% 11% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (821) (90) (87) (378) (294) (51) (124) (188) (201) (376) (233)
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5. Preferred law
What do you think should happen to the illegal immigrants already living and working in the country who do not have any criminal history?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Create a path to
legal citizenship 36% 35% 36% 34% 34% 38% 39% 50% 30% 25%
Grant permanent
residency but not
citizenship 12% 11% 12% 20% 9% 11% 9% 15% 10% 10%
Grant only
temporary
residency 19% 18% 19% 8% 17% 21% 22% 13% 20% 25%
Do not grant any
legal status 24% 27% 20% 17% 26% 26% 26% 10% 30% 33%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 20% 14% 5% 4% 11% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (447) (548) (138) (259) (405) (184) (343) (421) (231)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Create a path to
legal citizenship 36% 33% 40% 49% 38% 34% 50% 34% 42% 31% 35% 37%
Grant permanent
residency but not
citizenship 12% 9% 21% 18% 13% 9% 11% 16% 8% 10% 16% 9%
Grant only
temporary
residency 19% 21% 15% 11% 16% 25% 16% 17% 25% 20% 17% 16%
Do not grant any
legal status 24% 28% 6% 15% 22% 27% 10% 20% 16% 29% 22% 28%
Not sure 10% 9% 17% 7% 10% 5% 13% 12% 10% 11% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (818) (91) (86) (374) (294) (51) (124) (187) (201) (376) (231)
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6. Citizenship or nothing
If the choice is between $law_a or $law_no_a, which one do you prefer?
Asked of those who think the government should grant permanent residency but not citizenship
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
New law creating a
path to citizenship
only 57% 56% 59% 52% 65% 61% 52% 67% 51% 48%
No new law 43% 44% 41% 48% 35% 39% 48% 33% 49% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (108) (45) (63) (25) (25) (42) (16) (48) (38) (22)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
New law creating a
path to citizenship
only 57% 59% 43% 67% 58% 57% 71% 69% 51% 69% 54% 60%
No new law 43% 41% 57% 33% 42% 43% 29% 31% 49% 31% 46% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (108) (75) 17) (16) (45) (28) (5) (17) (15) (23) (45) (25)
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7. Residency or nothing
If the choice is between $law_b or $law_no_b, which one do you prefer?
Asked of those who think the government should create a path to legal citizenship
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
New law granting
permanent
residency but not
citizenship 62% 59% 64% 67% 7% 59% 39% 68% 64% 37%
No new law 38% 41% 36% 33% 23% 41% 61% 32% 36% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (373) (166) (207) (52) (95) (152) (70) (188) (132) (53)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
New law granting
permanent
residency but not
citizenship 62% 61% 60% 66% 65% 58% 57% 62% 59% 71% 58% 62%
No new law 38% 39% 40% 34% 35% 42% 43% 38% 41% 29% 42% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (373) (292) (39) (42) (149) (106) (25) (47) (83) (65) (136) (89)
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8. Party trusted with immigration

Which party do you trust the most to deal with immigration?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Republican 18% 18% 18% 14% 15% 19% 25% 2% 12% 55%
Democratic 33% 29% 36% 30% 33% 35% 30% 71% 17% 4%
Both equally 7% 7% 6% 14% 8% 4% 4% 8% 7% 5%
Neither 34% 38% 29% 19% 37% 37% 40% 12% 53% 28%
Don’t know 9% 7% 11% 23% 7% 5% 1% 7% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (448) (552) (139) (261) (406) (185) (346) (422) (232)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Republican 18% 20% 2% 19% 14% 20% 21% 24% 21% 22% 16% 15%
Democratic 33% 26% 65% 39% 37% 29% 38% 34% 35% 29% 36% 29%
Both equally 7% 6% 12% 8% 7% 7% 3% 7% 6% 6% 7% 8%
Neither 34% 39% 12% 23% 32% 39% 25% 30% 27% 36% 33% 38%
Don’t know 9% 9% 8% 10% 10% 6% 13% 5% 11% 6% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (822) (91) (87) (379) (294) (51) (124) (188) (202) (377) (233)




